Portion of APN 42-286-09

After recording, return to:

Christian M. Oelke Attorney at Law Five Centerpointe Drive, Suite 240 Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035-8682

Send tax statements to:

William R. Shotts 15655 SW Nora Road Beaverton, Oregon 97007

Grantor's Name and Address:

Rhonda L. Shotts 14109 Allen Avenue Weldon, California 93283

Grantee's Name and Address:

William R. Shotts 15655 SW Nora Road Beaverton, Oregon 97007

The true consideration for this conveyance is Zero Dollars [\$0].

QUIT CLAIM DEED

RHONDA L. SHOTTS, releases and quitclaims to WILLIAM R. SHOTTS individually, Grantee, all of her right, title and interest in and to the following described real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

Dated: $\frac{1^2/16/2021}{}$

2021

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SCARBOROUGH, MCNEESE, OELKE & KILKENNY,

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

2022-979998

01/19/2022 11:04 AM

[Notary acknowledgment on following page.]

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California) County of Kern)		
On 12/16/2021 before	re me, <u>SHARON ROONBY</u>	Notary Public, who proved to me on the basis of
instrument and acknowledge authorized capacity(ies), and or the entity upon behalf of	the person(s) whose name(s) is ges to me that he/she/they exected that by his/her/their signatur f which the person(s) acted, exe	/are subscribed to the within cuted the same in his/her/their e(s) on the instrument the person(s), ecuted the instrument.
I certify under penalty of penalt		te of California that the foregoing
Witness my hand and officia	al seal.	
Signature Sharon	0	SHARON ROONEY Notary Public - California Kern County Commission # 2292142 My Comm. Expires Jul 6, 2023

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows

- (A) An undivided 1/106th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of
- Douglas County, State of Nevada. Unit No. 167 as sho (B) as shown and defined on said last Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO (A)

a non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe developments in deed rerecorded December 8, 1981, as Document Nn. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M.; and

(B) An casement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Taboe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL THREE

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, range 19 East, M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof: (1) recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records; (2) recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records; and (3) recorded July 26, 1989, as Document No. 207446, in Book 789, Page 3011.

A non-exclusive casement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 30, 35, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit 235008 of the Douglas County Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. Within Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.6 M. for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL PIVE

The Exclusive right to use any UNIT of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas the Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for said quoted term is defined in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge

The above described exclusive right may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

A Portion of APN 42-286-09

STATE OF NEVADA		
DECLARATION OF VALUE		
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^	
a) 42-286-09		
b) c)	\ \	
d)	\ \	
w)	\ \	
2. Type of Property:	\ \	
	\ \	
' <u> </u>		
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING:	_
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	_
i) ✓ Other <u>Timeshare</u>		٦
		_
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s \$13,950.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	6	١.
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	- 3
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	
A ICE C CITY		
4. If Exemption Claimed:		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	, Section # <u>6</u> r of title between former spouses in compliance	
with a decree of divorce.	of the between former spouses in compliance	
with a decree of divorce.		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100.00	
5. Turnar interest. Tercentage being transferred.	100.0 %	
The undersigned declared and calcocalled as a water	and the of parity and the AMP COTE OCC.	٠.
375 110 that the information provided is correct to	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NR	S
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their information and belief, and can be	
parties agree that disallowence of any elaimed exem	antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore,	the
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	nption, or other determination of additional tax due, m	ay
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus litteres	st at 176 per month.	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	intly and severally liable for any additional amount out	s d
X 01 1/	may and severally maste for any additional amount owe	ж.
Signature	Capacity Grantor	
Signature William S. 3/27	Capacity Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
DAY AND Division of the		
Print Name: Rhonda L. Shotts	Print Name: William R. Shotts	
Address: 14109 Allen Avenue	Address: 15655 SW Nora Road	
City: Weldon	City: Beaverton	
State: California Zip; 93283	State: Oregon Zip: 97007	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print Name: Scarborough, McNeese, Oelke & Kilkenny	Escrow # n/a	
Address: Five Centerpointe Drive, Suite 240	LISULOW II	
City: Lake Oswego State: On	Pregon Zip: 97035-8682	
, State:	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	
,		